09-19-2001

Docket No.: 0046.0104-000

RE



R SHEET

1018	48468 <i>Y</i>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Millipore Investment Holdings Limited 19/14/01	Name: Millipore Corporation
103 Faulk Road, Suite 205-10 Wilmington, Delaware 19803	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 80 Ashby Road
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	
[X] Corporation - State Delaware	City: Bedford State: MA ZIP: 01730
[] Other	[] Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	[] General Partnership
	[X] Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u> [] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Other Execution Date: March 29, 2001	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application Fo.(3)	
See Schedule A/Applications	See Schedule A/Registrations
Additional numb	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations [47] involved:
Name: John L. DuPré, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. \$ 1,880.00 3.41)
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Militia Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0380
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
John L. DuPré John Serving	Signature 9/12/0/ B
Name of Person Signing	
Ref: 09/11/2001 LINELLER 0013363300 Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
4 \$690.00 CR	TDADEMADK & 28.

Schedule A

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (United States Patent and Trademark Office)

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
A (words and design)	0896704	8/18/70
Amicon (stylized letters)	0956907	4/10/73
Amicon (stylized letters)	1530690	3/21/89
Amicon (stylized letters)	1531522	3/25/89
Amicon (stylized letters)	0900471	10/6/70
ССР	2152944	4/21/98
Centricon	1328154	4/2/85
Centriflo	0876993	9/16/69
Centrifree	1453014	8/18/87
Centrilutor	1653486	8/13/91
Centriplus	1909224	8/1/95
Centriprep	1556620	9/19/89
Common Control Platform	2190045	9/15/98
Diaflo (words only)	0833683	8/15/67
Diaflo (stylized letters)	0866328	3/11/69
Ivex	1042794	7/6/76
K-Prime	1689977	6/2/92
Matrex	1376747	1/7/86
Microcon (words only)	1860698	11/1/94
Micropure	2014108	11/5/96
Milli-Q	1119187	5/29/79
Milli-Ro	1118713	5/22/79
Millicell	1472947	1/19/88
Milligard	1120951	6/26/79

 $:: ODMA \backslash MHODMA \backslash iManage; 243366; 1$

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0314

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
Millipak	1462702	10/27/87
Millipore	878602	10/14/69
Miniplus	2012427	10/29/96
Minitan	1365338	10/15/85
Moduline	1532839	4/4/89
Proflux	2110386	11/4/97
Simon	1737495	12/1/92
Simon (and Design)	1700372	7/14/92
Sterifil	1681017	3/31/92
Ultrafree	1155421	5/26/81
Uniset	0851259	6/25/68
Uniset	0877337	9/23/69
Uresolve	0858754	10/22/68
Viresolve	2463928	6/26/01
Vitafiber	1418994	12/2/86
Wafergard	1359089	9/10/85
Waferpure	1690054	6/2/92

-2-

Schedule A

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (United States Patent and Trademark Office)

Trademark Application Name	Serial Number	Filing Date
Amicon	76038924	5/2/00
Millex	76020740	4/7/00
Milli-Q	78038178	12/7/00
Q-Pak	76021620	4/7/00
Ropak	76021611	4/7/00
Stericup	76021613	4/7/00

-3-

::ODMA\MHODMA\iManage;243366;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0316

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTO

MILLIPORE CORPORATION

The undersigned MILLIPORE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this MILLIPORE CORPORATION was incorporated on the 3rd of May, 1954, pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said Commonwealth.

SECOND: That MILLIPORE CORPORATION owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of August 1989 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of MILLIPORE CORPORATION adopted the following resolutions at a meeting duly called and held on February 15, 2001:

VOTED: That it is in the best interests of MILLIPORE CORPORATION to subsidiary, MILLIPORE owned dissolve its wholly INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Delaware corporation, by the merger of the said MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED into MILLIPORE CORPORATION, with MILLIPORE CORPORATION to be the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the surviving corporation of the merger is MILLIPOR E CORPORATION.

FIFTH: That the effective date of said merger is March 29, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0317

SIXTH: That MILLIPORE CORPORATION may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 80 Ashby Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 until MILLIPORE CORPORATION shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to MILLIPORE CORPORATION at the above address.

Dated:

Bedford, Massachusetts

March 29, 2001

[Corporate Seal]

Attest:

Assistant Clerk

MILLIPORE CORPORATION

Bv

Jeffrey/Rugin

FEDERALIDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2170233

Fee: \$250.00

Bot

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

We,Jeffrey Rudin		, "Vice President,		
and Peter W. Walcott		, *Assistant Clerk,		
ofMillipore Corporation				
	(Exact name of corporation	<i>n)</i>		
organized under the laws of Mass	sachusetts	and herein called the parent corporation,		
certify as follows:				
1. That the subsidiary corporation(s) to be merged into the parent corporation is/are:				
NAME	STATE OF ORGANIZATIO	N DATE OF ORGANIZATION		
Millipore Investment Holdings Limited	Delaware	August 29 PM 1: 25		

2. The parent corporation, at the date of the vote, owned not less than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the subsidiary corporation or corporations with which it has voted to merge.

Item 3 below may be deleted if all the corporations are organized under the laws of Massachusetts and if General Laws, Chapter 156B is applicable to them.

3. That in the case of each of the above named corporations, the laws of the state of its organization, if other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein described, and that all action required under the laws of each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken.

*Delese the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other tharz. Massachusetts, these articles are to be signed by afficers having corresponding powers and duties.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0319

155b82m 44/00

4

P.C.

RECORDED: 09/14/2001